Domestic Violence Shelters

Day One is the Minnesota wide DV shelter hotline that has an updated data base of which
shelters have beds available. 1-866-223-1111

Alexandra House (Blaine)
Casa De Esparanza (St. Paul)
Cornerstone (Bloomington)

Eagle’s Nest (St. Paul)

Metro Area Shelters

Harriet Tubman (Minneapolis and Maplewood)

Home Free (Plymouth)
House of Peace (Minneapolis)
Lewis House

Eagan

Hastings
Sojourner (Hopkins)

Women’s Advocates (St. Paul)

Bemidji
Brainerd
Duluth
Faribault
Mankato
Redwing
Rochester

St. Cloud

Thief River Falls
Willmar

Western Wisconsin

Greater Minnesota Shelters

763-780-2330
651-772-1611
952-884-0330
651-222-5836
612-825-0000
763-559-9008

612-724-8823

651-452-7288
651-437-1291
952-933-7422

651-227-8284

1-800-588-6229
1-888-777-1248
1-877-880-3094
1-507-332-2236
1-800-477-0466
1-800-369-5214
1-800-438-6439
1-800-950-2203
1-800-660-6667
1-320-235-0962

1-800-345-5104
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